
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 533 by Representative Mike Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 17, after "Effective" change "August 1, 2023" to "June 1, 2024"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 11, after "resident" delete "in"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "the geographical district of the port" and
7 insert "within the district of the parish"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 3, line 7, after "Effective" change "August 1, 2023" to "June 1, 2024"10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 5, at the beginning of line 27, change "August 1, 2023" to "June 1, 2024"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 5, line 28, after "Section 3." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 29 in its
14 entirety, and insert in lieu thereof "The provisions of this Act shall become effective on June
15 1, 2024."16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety